St.Gregorios School

Terms & Conditions

Welcome to Pay Fee Online website developed by Edunext Technologies Pct. Ltd. If you continue to browse and use this website you are agreeing to comply with and be bound by the following terms and conditions of use, which govern St.Gregorios School relationship with you in relation to this website. Bill payments by you to St.Gregorios School may be made through

an electronic and automated collection and remittance service (the "Payment

Gateway") hosted through The South Indian Bank Ltd. The Payment Gateway service is provided to you in order to facilitate access to view and pay your School Fees online. St.Gregorios School makes no representation of any kind, express or

implied, as to the operation of the Payment Gateway. You expressly agree that your use of this online payment service is entirely at your own risk.

The use of this website is subject to the following terms for use:

The content of the page(s) of this website is for your general information and use only. It is subject to change without notice.

Neither we nor any third party(s) provide any warranty or guarantee as to the accuracy, timeliness, performance, completeness or suit ability of the information and materials found or offered on this website for any particular purpose. You acknowledge that such information and materials may contain inaccuracies or errors and we expressly exclude liability for any such inaccuracies or errors to the fullest extent permitted by law.

Your use of any information or materials on this website is entirely at your own risk, for which we shall not be liable. It shall be your own responsibility to ensure that any products, services or information available through this website meet your specific requirements.

This website contains material which is owned by or licensed to us. This material includes, but is not limited to, the design, layout, look, appearance and graphics. Reproduction is prohibited other than in accordance with the copyright notice, which forms part of these terms and conditions.

All trademarks reproduced in this website which are not the property of, or licensed to, the operator are acknowledged on the website.

Unauthorised use of this website may give rise to a claim for damages and/or be a criminal offence. From time to time this website may also include links to other websites. These links are provided for your convenience to provide further information. They do not signify that we endorse the website(s). We have no responsibility for the content of the linked website(s).

You may not create a link to this website from another website or document without St.Gregorios School prior written consent.

Your use of this website and any dispute arising out of such use of the website is subject to the law(s) of India or other regulatory authority.

"We shall be under no liability whatsoever in respect of any loss or damage arising directly or indirectly out of the decline of authorization for any Transaction, on Account of the Cardholder having exceeded the present limit mutually agreed by us with our acquiring bank from time to time"

Privacy Policy

Thank you for visiting the website and reviewing our privacy policy. Our policy is simple: We collect no personal information about you unless you choose to provide that information to us. We do not give, share, sell, or transfer any personal information to a third party.

Fee Refund Policy

School Administration (Accounts) be contacted for any fee refund immediately/within two working days / as No (Repeat) No Online Refund is permissible, the amount will be refunded to the parent through Cheque only and no cash refunds will be made.

Disclaimer

This website is General information only. We strive to keep website information up to date.

St.Gregorios School do not warrant that the content of this website is accurate, authentic or complete or that the information contained in this website is suitable as per needs while due care has been taken in the preparation of the information contained within this website.

All material on this web-site is the intellectual property of St.Gregorios School. No material may be copied or used without the express written permission of the St.Gregorios School. Please contact the school in case of any queries in this regard.